

100729069

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: HB042/001US1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Neil T. Lynch</li> <li>Neil C. Lynch</li> <li>Vladimir Dorojinsky</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sierra Self Healing Fed Co., Inc.   V   E    Address: 638 Lindero Caryon Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 346
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Agoura State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 91301
Execution Date: 27 April 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/987,334 9 December 1997	
Additional numb  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Harris F. Brotman, Ph.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,461	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: The Brotman Group	credited or debited to deposit account
7911 Herschel Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 301  City: La Jolla State/Prov.: CA	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 92037	
/03/1998 DCOATES 00000109 08987334 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Harris F. Brotman  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
	REEL: 9205 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neil T. Lynch, Neil C. Lynch, and Vladimir Dorojinsky (INVENTORS), residing at the addresses shown below their respective signatures, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which INVENTORS submitted an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed December 9, 1997, and having Serial No. 08/987,334 which is entitled ACCUPRESSURE DEVICE FOR THERAPEUTIC RELIEF,

AND WHEREAS, SIERRA SELF HEALING PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED (SIERRA), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada and having an office and place of business at 638 Lindero Canyon Road, Suite 346, Agoura, CA 91301, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SIERRA, its successors or assigns, the entire right title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvement disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and INVENTORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said SIERRA as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said SIERRA, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, INVENTORS do hereby agree that INVENTORS, successors, executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said SIERRA, its successors and representatives all facts known to INVENTORS, successors, executors and legal representatives relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in SIERRA, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions,